
 

 Ramshaw Primary School Newsletter 

8th April 2022 

Dates for Your Diary 
Friday 8th April     Break up for Easter 
Monday 25th April   Back to School 
Monday 2nd May    May Day  - School Closed 
Monday 9th May   Start of Year 6 SATs Week 
Friday 13th May     Class 1 Stay & Play 
Monday 23rd May   Class 2 Orienteering—Staindrop 
Wednesday 25th May   Class 3 Cricket—Raby Castle 
Thursday 26th May   Class 2 Multi-skills—Staindrop 
Friday 27th May    Break up for Whit Week 
Tuesday 7th June   Back to School 
Monday 13th June   Class 3 Adventure Day 
Thursday 30th June   Sports Day—1.30 p.m. 

School Holidays 
Our Easter Holidays start after school on Friday 8th April 
and children come back to school on Monday 25th April.  

Our Whit Holidays start after school on Friday 27th May 
and children return to school on Tuesday 7th June.  

PGCE Students 

We are very pleased to have two students in 
school who are training to become fully       
qualified teachers. Miss Harland is working 
with Class 1 and Mr Hamilton is working in 
Class 2. We would like to wish them a very   
productive placement and every success for 
their future careers. We also have                    
Miss Douglas who is a Teaching Assistant      
student and is working in Class 1 and Class 3.  

Chocolate Tombola 

Thank you very much to everyone who has donated to our 

Chocolate Tombola and sent money into school for pupils 

to spend . The children have enjoyed buying their tickets 

and finding their prizes.  

With the tombola and tuck shop we have made a total of 

£182 for school. 

We hope you all have a lovely Easter and we look forward 

to seeing the children back in school on Monday 25th 

April.  

Book Club 

We have started our School Book Club again.   
Children can bring money into school on FRIDAYS 
to save for books that we sell during our termly 
Book Fayres.  

Year 6 SATs Week 

Our Year 6 pupils will start their SATs on       
Monday 9th May which will continue until 
Thursday 12th May. Can we please ask that    
Year 6 children come into school at 8.45 a.m. on 
those days to have a snack and a drink and get 
settled into school  before they start.   

Cricket 

We have received some information regarding 
All Star Cricket (5 to 8 years) and Dynamo Cricket 
(8 to 11 years) which is taking place at Evenwood 
Welfare Ground during May and June. Please 
visit https://ecb.clubspark.uk/AllStars/
SearchResults?location=Evenwood for more    
details and to book. 


